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PE Firms and Acquired Entities

TRANSACTION
BUYER / LENDER ACQUIRED ENTITY DATE
1000+ Employees
Growing Minds Learning Center
Premier Healthcare Services 7/9/2018
Abry Partners Lighthouse Autism Center 10/1/2018
Alaris Royalty (Recap) Sequel Youth and Family Services (#2) 7/9/2013
Altamont Capital Partners Aaron School 1/1/2018
Rebecca School 1/1/2018
Sequel Youth and Family Services (#3) 9/5/2017
Arsenal Capital Partners Hopebridge (Exit #2) 5/1/2019
Audax Private Equity Proud Moments ABA 3/15/2019
Bain Capital Private Equity Epic Health Services, Inc. (#1) 12/19/2016
Baird Capital Hopebridge (Exit #1) 11/15/2017
Ben Klein (Owner, CEO of Ed Support Services (Juvo Autism +
Platinum Health Care) Behavioral Health Services) 5/24/2016
Blackstone Group (Doreen to Center for Autism and Related
co-invest) Disorders (CARD) 4/1/2018
Blue Wolf Capital Partners RHA Health Services (Exit #1) 8/5/2019
BMO Harris Bank BMO Harris Bank $52.2M Credit Facility 8/15/2014
Bregal Partners St. Andrews Acquisitions, Inc (#1) 9/11/2013
Integrated Development Services 9/30/2014
US Community Behavioral 8/1/2013
BrightSpring Health Services
(Formerly ResCare) (Strategic) Rehab Without Walls 9/12/2011
Brockway Moran & Partners Autism Treatment Solution, LLC 8/31/2015
Capricorn Healthcare / a.k.a.
Martis Healthcare Centria Healthcare 11/3/2016
CARD Capital (Strategic) Autism Behavioral Consulting, Inc. 6/17/2016
Catapult Learning, Inc.
(Strategic) Capital Education Group 8/27/2019
Center for Autism and Dyslexia 7/6/2016
Specialized Education Services 7/21/2015
Century Park Capital Partners Dominion Youth Services 7/31/2018
Charterhouse Group Camelot Education 1/1/2006
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http://www.abladvisor.com/news/5242/bmo-harris-bank-agents-52-5mm-facility-for-educational-services-of-america
https://www.capitalschools.org/
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Civitas Solutions (Strategic) Habilitative Services, Inc. 9/29/2017

Comvest Partners D&S Community Services 1/5/2016

DFW Capital Partners AOT, Inc. 12/1/2017
Fleming Therapy Services 12/1/2018
Positive Steps Therapy 9/1/2017
The Children's Therapy Center 12/1/2017
Theraplay, Inc.

Dungarvin, Inc. (Strategic) Embracing Autism 6/19/2017
Behavior Support Solutions (change

DW Healthcare Partners name to Azure Behavioral Solutions) 11/19/2018
California Psychcare (rebranded to 360
Behavioral) 8/20/2018
Community Behavioral Health 1/1/2007
Passport to Adaptive Living 9/13/2018
St. Andrews Acquisitions 1/1/2008

Easter Seals (Strategic) Eden Autism Services Florida 5/3/2013

FFL Partners Autism Learning Partners (#1) 12/21/2017

Five Arrows Capital Partners Cobb Pediatric Therapy Services 2/1/2018
StaffRehab 6/18/2019
Stepping Stones Group 1/1/2018

Formation Capital / Safanad

Limited RHA Health Services 11/6/2015

Frazier Healthcare Partners Caravel Autism Health 8/29/2018

Global Partner Acquisition

Corp. (NASDAQ Special Purpose

Vehicle) Sequel Youth and Family Services 1/11/2017

Great Point Partners Autism Intervention Specialist 10/22/2013
Autism Services North 8/24/2011
Pacific Child and Family Associates 1/15/2010

Great Point Partners / Scopia

Capital Management /

Jefferson River Aspire Autism, LLC 9/26/2017

Gryphon Investors Learn-It Systems (Exit #2) 3/13/2019
Chancelight Behavioral Health,

Halifax Group Therapy & Education (Exit #1) 5/26/2018

HIG Growth Partners Community Intervention Services 7/27/2015
Futures Behavior Therapy Center, LLC 7/27/2015
Cultivate Behavioral Health &

Imperial Capital Education 2/1/2019

KKR BrightSpring 3/5/2019
Shape of Behavior 1/1/2018
Verbal Behavior Consulting 6/1/2019
West Texas Autism Center 4/1/2019
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https://theraplayinc.com/about-us/our-history/
https://www.dungarvin.com/
https://www.pehub.com/2019/08/formation-capital-safanad-exit-rha-health-services/
https://www.pehub.com/2019/08/formation-capital-safanad-exit-rha-health-services/
https://www.thehalifaxgroup.com/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/community-intervention-services/
http://vbcaba.com/
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Levine Leichtman Capital
Partners

LLR Partners

MBF Healthcare Partners

Milestone Partners

Morgan Stanley Expansion
Capital / Petra Capital Partners
MTS Health Investors
NexPhase Capital

Norwest Venture Partners
Onex

Petra Capital, MMC Health

Services
Pharos Capital Group

Pharos Capital Group / Beacon
Pine Tree Equity Management
Post Capital Partners

Ridgemont Equity Partners
Riverside Company

Scopia Capital Management

Shore Capital Partners
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Camelot System of Care

Sequel Youth and Family Services (#1)
Advances Learning

Autism Family Center, Inc.

Autism Spectrum Therapies

Behavior Concepts

Learn-It Systems (LEARN Behavioral) #1
The SPARKS Group

Total Spectrum

Autism Centers of Michigan
Compass Wellness Center ABA Services
Learn-It Systems (LEARN Behavioral)

Alternative Behavior Strategies
Trumpet Behavioral Health
Action Behavior Centers
Gateway Learning Group
BrightSprings (formerly Rescare)

Alternative Behavior Strategies
Beacon Specialized Living Services
Owahiki, Inc.

Behavior Care Specialists
Spectrum of Hope

Invo HealthCare Associates
Progressus Therapy

The Speech Pathology Group
Camelot Education

Autism Learning Partners (with Great
Point)

Proof Positive ABA Therapies LLC
AlphaVista

Behavioral Innovations

Cumberland Therapy (Stepping Stones
Group)

Florida Autism Center
MyTherapyCompany (Stepping Stones
Group)

Staffing Options and Solutions

3/7/2011
2/1/2010
2/1/2018
7/18/2017
1/1/2018
8/7/2017
5/17/2016
3/1/2018
10/17/2018
10/9/2018

4/1/2019
5/1/2015

8/9/2019
3/10/2017
10/24/2018
7/10/2019
6/1/2004
11/1/2010

6/1/2017
5/24/2016
1/24/2019
1/24/2018

6/1/2019
1/29/2013
3/24/2016
4/18/2019
1/21/2011

10/1/2013
12/15/2016
6/1/2016
6/1/2018
6/1/2017

5/1/2014
8/21/2015

5/1/2014
6/1/2017
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Summit Partners
TA Associates
The Jordan Company

The Jordan Company / The
Wicks Group / Post Capital
Partners

The SAILS Group (Strategic)
The Wicks Group
Thomas H. Lee

TPG Capital / Viola Ventures

Trimaran Capital Partners

Webster Capital

Wellspring Capital
Management

White Oak Healthcare Finance
WindRose Health Investors
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Florida Pediatric Associates
Behavioral Health Works Inc
Autism Home Support Services
Invo HealthCare Associates

Invo HealthCare Associates
Patterns Behavioral Services
Invo HealthCare Associates

Centria Healthcare
Behavioral Education for Children with
Autism

Central Valley Autism Project
Integrated Behavioral Solutions (IBS)
Kadiant (Platform created for roll-up)
Kids Overcoming

Pathfinder Progress

STE Consultants

Early Autism Project

Education Alternatives for ABA
Education Services of America (ESA)

Ombudsman Education Services
Sage Care Therapy Services Inc.
Spectrum Center Schools and Services

Behavior Development Group (InBloom
Autism Services)

Care Resources (a/k/a Epic
Developmental Services)

Clarity Service Group

Epic Health Services, Inc.

Loving Care Agency

Pediatric Special Care

Rehabilitation Associates, PC
AdvoServ (Carlton Palms Educational

Center)
Hopebridge
Trumpet Behavioral Health

8/13/2019
1/4/2019
10/16/2017
5/1/2017

6/1/2017
6/27/2016
1/9/2017
12/6/2019

8/5/2019
5/1/2019
4/11/2019
2/1/2019
4/11/2019
8/15/2019
5/1/2019
1/1/2013
9/16/2015
10/18/2004
12/30/2012
6/27/2005
9/16/2015
6/26/2005

5/1/2018

4/29/2016
3/5/2015
8/13/2010
2/18/2015
8/1/2016
5/10/2016

11/24/2015
6/1/2017
6/1/2017
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https://www.patternsbehavior.com/
https://www.propublica.org/article/bellwether-behavioral-health-is-controversial-group-home-operator-advoserv
https://www.propublica.org/article/bellwether-behavioral-health-is-controversial-group-home-operator-advoserv

