

#### **PE Firms and Acquired Entities**

BUYER / LENDER	ACQUIRED ENTITY	TRANSACTION DATE
1000+ Employees		
1000: Employees		
	Growing Minds Learning Center	
	Premier Healthcare Services	7/9/2018
Abry Partners	Lighthouse Autism Center	10/1/2018
Alaris Royalty (Recap)	Sequel Youth and Family Services (#2)	7/9/2013
Altamont Capital Partners	Aaron School	1/1/2018
Altamont Capital Farthers	Rebecca School	1/1/2018
	Sequel Youth and Family Services (#3)	9/5/2017
Arsenal Capital Partners	Hopebridge (Exit #2)	5/1/2019
Audax Private Equity	Proud Moments ABA	3/15/2019
` '		
Bain Capital Private Equity	Epic Health Services, Inc. (#1)	12/19/2016
Baird Capital	Hopebridge (Exit #1)	11/15/2017
Ben Klein (Owner, CEO of	Ed Support Services (Juvo Autism +	5 /2 A /2016
Platinum Health Care)  Blackstone Group (Doreen to	Behavioral Health Services)  Center for Autism and Related	5/24/2016
co-invest)	Disorders (CARD)	4/1/2018
Blue Wolf Capital Partners	RHA Health Services (Exit #1)	8/5/2019
BMO Harris Bank	BMO Harris Bank \$52.2M Credit Facility	8/15/2014
Bregal Partners	St. Andrews Acquisitions, Inc (#1)	9/11/2013
bregar raithers	Integrated Development Services	9/30/2014
	US Community Behavioral	8/1/2013
Patrick day Health Control	OS COMMUNITY BEHAVIORAL	6/1/2013
BrightSpring Health Services (Formerly ResCare) (Strategie)	Rehab Without Walls	0/12/2011
(Formerly ResCare) (Strategic)		9/12/2011
Brockway Moran & Partners	Autism Treatment Solution, LLC	8/31/2015
Capricorn Healthcare / a.k.a.	Contribution to although	11/2/2016
Martis Healthcare	Centria Healthcare	11/3/2016
CARD Capital (Strategic)	Autism Behavioral Consulting, Inc.	6/17/2016
Catapult Learning, Inc. (Strategic)	Capital Education Group	8/27/2019
	Center for Autism and Dyslexia	7/6/2016
	Specialized Education Services	7/21/2015
Century Park Capital Partners	Dominion Youth Services	7/31/2018
Charterhouse Group	Camelot Education	1/1/2006



Civitas Solutions (Strategic)	Habilitative Services, Inc.	9/29/2017
Comvest Partners	D&S Community Services	1/5/2016
DFW Capital Partners	AOT, Inc.	12/1/2017
	Fleming Therapy Services	12/1/2018
	Positive Steps Therapy	9/1/2017
	The Children's Therapy Center	12/1/2017
	Theraplay, Inc.	. ,
Dungarvin, Inc. (Strategic)	Embracing Autism	6/19/2017
	Behavior Support Solutions (change	
DW Healthcare Partners	name to Azure Behavioral Solutions)	11/19/2018
	California Psychcare (rebranded to 360	
	Behavioral)	8/20/2018
	Community Behavioral Health	1/1/2007
	Passport to Adaptive Living	9/13/2018
	St. Andrews Acquisitions	1/1/2008
Easter Seals (Strategic)	Eden Autism Services Florida	5/3/2013
FFL Partners	Autism Learning Partners (#1)	12/21/2017
Five Arrows Capital Partners	Cobb Pediatric Therapy Services	2/1/2018
	StaffRehab	6/18/2019
	Stepping Stones Group	1/1/2018
Formation Capital / Safanad		
Limited	RHA Health Services	11/6/2015
Frazier Healthcare Partners	Caravel Autism Health	8/29/2018
Global Partner Acquisition		
Corp. (NASDAQ Special Purpose Vehicle)	Sequel Youth and Family Services	1/11/2017
Great Point Partners	Autism Intervention Specialist	10/22/2013
Great Former Farthers	Autism Services North	8/24/2011
	Pacific Child and Family Associates	1/15/2010
Great Point Partners / Scopia	Facilic Cilliu aliu Faililly Associates	1/13/2010
Capital Management /		
Jefferson River	Aspire Autism, LLC	9/26/2017
Gryphon Investors	Learn-It Systems (Exit #2)	3/13/2019
	ChanceLight Behavioral Health,	
Halifax Group	Therapy & Education (Exit #1)	5/26/2018
HIG Growth Partners	Community Intervention Services	7/27/2015
	Futures Behavior Therapy Center, LLC	7/27/2015
	Cultivate Behavioral Health &	
Imperial Capital	Education	2/1/2019
KKR	BrightSpring	3/5/2019
	Shape of Behavior	1/1/2018
	Verbal Behavior Consulting	6/1/2019
	West Texas Autism Center	4/1/2019



Levine Leichtman Capital		
Partners	Camelot System of Care	3/7/2011
	Sequel Youth and Family Services (#1)	2/1/2010
LLR Partners	Advances Learning	2/1/2018
	Autism Family Center, Inc.	7/18/2017
	Autism Spectrum Therapies	1/1/2018
	Behavior Concepts	8/7/2017
	Learn-It Systems (LEARN Behavioral) #1	5/17/2016
	The SPARKS Group	3/1/2018
	Total Spectrum	10/17/2018
MBF Healthcare Partners		10/9/2018
	Autism Centers of Michigan	. / . /
	Compass Wellness Center ABA Services	4/1/2019
Milestone Partners	Learn-It Systems (LEARN Behavioral)	5/1/2015
Morgan Stanley Expansion		
Capital / Petra Capital Partners	Alternative Behavior Strategies	8/9/2019
MTS Health Investors	Trumpet Behavioral Health	3/10/2017
NexPhase Capital	Action Behavior Centers	10/24/2018
Norwest Venture Partners	Gateway Learning Group	7/10/2019
Onex	BrightSprings (formerly Rescare)	6/1/2004
		11/1/2010
Petra Capital, MMC Health	Alternative Debasion Strategies	C /4 /2017
Services  Phages Conited Consum	Alternative Behavior Strategies	6/1/2017
Pharos Capital Group	Beacon Specialized Living Services	5/24/2016
DI 0 11 10 10	Owahiki, Inc.	1/24/2019
Pharos Capital Group / Beacon	Behavior Care Specialists	1/24/2018
Pine Tree Equity Management	Spectrum of Hope	6/1/2019
Post Capital Partners	Invo HealthCare Associates	1/29/2013
	Progressus Therapy	3/24/2016
Ridgemont Equity Partners	The Speech Pathology Group	4/18/2019
Riverside Company	Camelot Education	1/21/2011
Scopia Capital Management	Autism Learning Partners (with Great Point)	10/1/2013
Scopia Capitai Management	Proof Positive ABA Therapies LLC	12/15/2016
Shore Capital Partners	AlphaVista	6/1/2016
Shore Capital Farthers	Behavioral Innovations	6/1/2018
	Deliavioral lilliovations	6/1/2017
	Cumberland Therapy (Stepping Stones	0/1/2017
	Group)	5/1/2014
	Florida Autism Center	8/21/2015
	MyTherapyCompany (Stepping Stones	5, 21, 2313
	Group)	5/1/2014
	Staffing Options and Solutions	6/1/2017



Summit Partners	Florida Pediatric Associates	8/13/2019
TA Associates	Behavioral Health Works Inc	1/4/2019
The Jordan Company	Autism Home Support Services	10/16/2017
	Invo HealthCare Associates	5/1/2017
The Jordan Company / The		
Wicks Group / Post Capital		
Partners	Invo HealthCare Associates	6/1/2017
The SAILS Group (Strategic)	<u>Patterns Behavioral Services</u>	6/27/2016
The Wicks Group	Invo HealthCare Associates	1/9/2017
Thomas H. Lee	Centria Healthcare	12/6/2019
	Behavioral Education for Children with	
TPG Capital / Viola Ventures	Autism	8/5/2019
	Central Valley Autism Project	5/1/2019
	Integrated Behavioral Solutions (IBS)	4/11/2019
	Kadiant (Platform created for roll-up)	2/1/2019
	Kids Overcoming	4/11/2019
	Pathfinder Progress	8/15/2019
	STE Consultants	5/1/2019
Trimaran Capital Partners	Early Autism Project	1/1/2013
	Education Alternatives for ABA	9/16/2015
	Education Services of America (ESA)	10/18/2004
		12/30/2012
	Ombudsman Education Services	6/27/2005
	Sage Care Therapy Services Inc.	9/16/2015
	Spectrum Center Schools and Services	6/26/2005
	Behavior Development Group (InBloom	
Webster Capital	Autism Services)	5/1/2018
	Care Resources (a/k/a Epic	
	Developmental Services)	4/29/2016
	Clarity Service Group	3/5/2015
	Epic Health Services, Inc.	8/13/2010
	Loving Care Agency	2/18/2015
	Pediatric Special Care	8/1/2016
	Rehabilitation Associates, PC	5/10/2016
Wellspring Capital	AdvoServ (Carlton Palms Educational	
Management	Center)	11/24/2015
White Oak Healthcare Finance	Hopebridge	6/1/2017
WindRose Health Investors	Trumpet Behavioral Health	6/1/2017